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School News

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Alfred, Clemmie,

Dexter, Oscar W

Year 1 – Skylar, Olivia, Oscar W

Year 2 – Frankie, Belle, Lily D

Year 3 – Felix, Natalia, William

Year 4 – Seb, Bea, Felicity

Year 5 – Cruz, Cameron, Vincentas

Year 6 – Callum, Alejandro, Arthur

Message from the Headteacher
This term is going too quickly, I cannot believe we
have been in school for seven weeks. The pace of
school life is not slowing down;

On Wednesday, our Year 6 Hockey Teams took part
in a tournament at Chipping Norton School. They
played brilliantly and had great fun.

Tonight, the PTA are hosting ‘The Fuss’ band night.
This is always a very popular and enjoyable evening.
There are still a few tickets left, which can be
purchased on the door.

As you may be aware it is Parents’ Consultations
meetings on the 22nd and 23rd October. Hopefully,
you will have received your confirmation slips
confirming your appointment. Can I please ask that
the appointments are kept to 10 minutes? Staff have
also been advised to keep to the allocated times.
However, if you feel you would like to discuss matters
further with your child’s class teacher, they will make
an additional appointment for you.
Due to the meetings, there will not be any clubs on
next week.

Just a reminder that we break up for half term on
Thursday 24th October at 3pm and that the school
will be closed on Friday 25th.

Finally, in the interest of safety, could I remind
parents not to park on the yellow lines or zig-zags
outside the school and not to block the entrance to
the car park. Thank you.

All that is left is to wish you a very lovely weekend.
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The Prayer
This day, Father, may my eyes be opened 
to see the beauty in all that is ordinary -

yet special - around me. 

May the glory of all that you have made 
remind me of your presence and lead me 

closer to you.

Year 6 - Choosing a Secondary School
A reminder for all Year 6 pupils/parents that your
request for a Secondary School needs to be made to
the County by Thursday 31st October 2019.

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/


Thursday 7th November Remembrance Assembly

Friday 8th November Late All Saints Mass in church 9.15am

Tuesday 12th November Book People Book Fair Begins

Wednesday 13th November School Photographs

Thursday 21st November Year 4 Viking Day

Monday 25th November Year 5 Class Assembly

Thursday 28th November Year 2 Trip to National History Museum, Oxford

Monday 2nd December Whole School to Oxford Playhouse Pantomime

Saturday 7th December PTA Pizza Supper Club

Monday 9th December
Year 3 Christingle Assembly

Whole School Flu vaccinations

Wednesday 11th December KS2 Carol Service afternoon and evening 

Thursday 12th December KS1 Christmas Production 2pm & 6pm

Friday 13th December Christmas Lunch

Tuesday 17th December Reception Nativity 

Wednesday 18th December End of Term Mass in church 9.15am

Thursday 19th December School Closes for Christmas at 12.05pm

Dates for Autumn Term

Sunday 20th October ‘Friends of Anna’ - Chastleton House teas and cakes 

Monday 21st October
Year 5 Cadbury World Trip

PTA Meeting 7.30pm in school hall

Tuesday 22nd October Parents Evening 3 – 5.30pm

Wednesday 23rd October Parents Evening 3 – 6pm

HALF TERM 25th – 1st November

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY



DOG WALK 
at Blenheim Palace 

Saturday 9th November 2019 from 9.30amon

A 5 mile Christmas-themed dog walk. All welcome to join, you don’t need your own dog!

Registration only in advance please: £5/child, £10/adult, 0–4 years free.  
Registration closes at midnight on 31st October 2019 (or earlier if 101 dogs register).

Sign up at: www.GoTeamAnna.org

Sponsored by:

To raise funds in support of Anna Drysdale’s cancer treatment in New York.  
If you wish to read more about her story, please visit:  
www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/anna-drysdale

+ Photo opportunity with
MOSSUP THE DOG  

star of  The Durrells  
and Topsy and Tim 

Treats for all dogs who 

complete the !ve miles!


